

Purchasing Division

ADDENDUM NO. 3

DATE: February 5, 2020

FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division

TO: All Offerors

RE: Stoker Stadium – Track Resurfacing IFB-4746-20-DH

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

1. Q. I am submitting our epiQ G4000 track as a substitution request.

A. The City shall accept the epiQ G4000 as an approved equal.

2. Q. I am submitting our Spurtan-BV and/or Rekortan-G13 track surface as a substitution request.

A. The City shall accept the Spurtan-BV and/or Rekortan-G13 as an approved equal.

3. Q. We were directed to reach out to you for the project linear footage information in order to send in an accurate temporary fencing bid for the project. If you are able to provide this information we would greatly appreciate it.

A. Temporary fencing will not be required for this project.

4. Q. The requested method for delivering of the bid is via the Rocky Mountain Bid system online. On Page 27 of the bid submittals it requests physical samples of the synthetic track system. Can you please provide the address where you would like the samples sent?

A. Physical samples, as requested in Section 3 "Statement of Work" – sub-section "Submittals" – Item "C", shall be sent to:

City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division – Attn: Duane Hoff Jr., Senior Buyer 250 N. 5th Street Grand Junction, CO 81501

If Bidders require the return of their samples once an award is made, Bidder shall arrange for return shipment. Note: All costs associated with providing and/or return of samples shall be at the Bidder's expense.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted. All other conditions of subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

Duane Hoff Jr., Senior Buyer City of Grand Junction, Colorado